State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

1000 G G F F NB (97505				\sim NDA 07505		side of form					
						e, NM 87505		, - " ' ' ' '			
79	-		Relea	se Notificat	tior	n and Corre	ctive Action	n			
30-043-20499					OPERATOR	R	Initial Rep	oort 🛛 🛛 Final R	eport		
		iergen Resou	rces, Inc.			Contact: E	d Hasely	X		-	
Address: 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, NM 87401					Telephone No: 505-324-4131						
Facility Na	me: Jicarilla	a 55 #1 (S	eparator	BGT)		Facility Type: O	il/Gas Well Site				
Surface Ow	ner: Jicaril	la		Mineral Ow	ner	Jicarilla		Lease No. Jic	arilla 55		
]	
			<u></u>			N OF RELEA	······································	······································			
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from theK3523N3W		No	orth/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Rio Arriba					
		2319		1		,,	I	····· ··	Kio Antoa		
			Lat	titude36.1770	<u>7</u>	Longitude_	-107.12747				
				NATU	RE	OF RELEAS	E				
Type of Rele	ase: Produce	d Fluids				Volume of Relea		Volume Recove	Volume Recovered: 0 bbls		
		ction Pit Tank				Date and Hour of		Date and Hour of Discovery:			
						Unknown		4/26/13			
Was Immedi	ate Notice G		,			· · ·	m? Brandon Po				
				No 🗌 Not Requi	ired		andoval - Jicarilla				
By Whom?						Date and Hour:					
Was a Water	course Read		Yes 🖂 1	No		If YES, Volume	Impacting the W	atercourse. NA			
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	* NA				០០ ៣ ២	AV 16 '13		
									$\overline{\mathbf{MS}}$. $\overline{\mathbf{DIV}}$.	•	
									ST. 3		
Describe Cau	ise of Proble	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*							
Sampling und	erneath the t	ank during the	below-gra	ade tank closure sh	owe	d TPH (Method 418	3.1) results of 180	ppm. According to	the Pit Rule, any resu	ult	
		ion of a releas				× ·	,				
Describe Are	a Affected a	nd Cleanup A	Action Tal	ken.*							
The sample te	sted 24.9 pp	m for TPH util	izing EPA	Method 8015, the	refor	re no remediation is	necessary. The an	rea was backfilled w	// clean soils. Lab		
analyses are a			-	-							
I hereby certif	v that the inf	formation give	n above is	true and complete	to th	he best of my know	ledge and understa	and that pursuant to	NMOCD rules and		
regulations al	l operators ar	e required to r	eport and/	or file certain relea	ise no	otifications and perl	form corrective ac	tions for releases w	hich may endanger		
									operator of liability		
						e contamination that one of the other othe			e water, human healt	th	
federal, state,					JIL UN		perator or respons	sionity for complia	lee with any other		
		1				0	IL CONSERV	VATION DIVI	SION		
C:	594	\mathcal{T}					<u> </u>	1			
Signature: L Hass					Approved by District Supervisor:						
Printed Name: Ed Hasely				1							
							44/202		()		
Title:	Sr. Envir	onmental Engi	neer		4	Approval Date: 6	<u>/11/2015 1</u>	Expiration Date:	V		
E-mail Addre	ee ed hacelu	Denergen com				/ Conditions of Appre	oval:	1			
E-man Auure	55. <u>00.1185019(</u>	agenergen.com	<u>i</u>		`	conditions of Appro	oval.	Atta	ched		
Date: 5/14/13	31	Phone: 505-32	4-4131 / 5	05-330-3584(cell)							
* Attach Addit				,,,,,,,	<u> </u>		J/1	2110001			
							NJKI	3162284	\sim		

Energen Resources Project		t Name:	Jicarilla BGT 03022-0001						
2010 Afton Place	Project Number:							Reported	:
Farmington NM, 87401 Project Manager:		Ed Hasely					25-Apr-13 16:54		
		Jicaril	la 55 #1	Sep	-				
		P3040	73-02 (So	id)					
		Reporting							
Analyte	Result	Limit	Units	Dilution	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Method	Notes
Volatile Organics by EPA 8021									
Benzene	ND	50.0	ug/kg	1	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Toluene	ND	50.0	ug/kg	1	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Ethylbenzene	ND	50.0	ug/kg	1	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
p,m-Xylene	ND	50.0	ug/kg	1	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
o-Xylene	ND	50.0	ug/kg	1	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Total BTEX	ND	50.0	ug/kg	I	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Surrogate: Bromochlorobenzene		87.4 %	80-	120	1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Surrogale: 1,4-Difluorobenzene		93.8 %	80-120		1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Surrogate: Fluorobenzene		93.3 %	80-120		1317024	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8021B	
Nonhalogenated Organics by 8015									
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	ND	5.00	mg/kg	1	1317023	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8015D	
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28)	24.9	5.00	mg/kg	1	1317023	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8015D	
GRO and DRO Combined Fractions	24.9	5,00	mg/kg	1	1317023	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 8015D	
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons by 418.1									
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	180	20.0	mg/kg	1	1317036	25-Apr-13	25-Apr-13	EPA 418.1	
Cation/Anion Analysis						<u></u>			
Chloride	80.8	10.0	mg/kg	1	1317026	24-Apr-13	24-Apr-13	EPA 300.0	

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

(•

Ed Hasely

From:	Ed Hasely
Sent:	Friday, April 26, 2013 7:08 AM
To:	'Powell, Brandon, EMNRD'; 'Hobson Sandoval'
Subject:	Possible Past Release Notification - Jicarilla 55 #1 Separator BGT

Brandon / Hobson – This is to notify you that the soil samples collected beneath the Separator BGT on the Jicarilla 55 #1 tested 180 ppm TPH (using 418.1 Method). According to the Pit Rule, a 418.1 TPH result over 100 is considered a possible past release. We will proceed with closure per 19.15.29 and 19.15.30.

Ed Hasely Energen Resources Corporation

From: Ed Hasely Sent: Friday, April 05, 2013 3:02 PM To: 'Kelly, Jonathan, EMNRD'; 'Hobson Sandoval' Cc: Jason Peace Subject: BGT Closure Notification

Jonathan – Energen plans to begin the closure process on the below listed BGT's in the near future. Let me know if you have questions. Thanks.

Jica rilla 55 #1 - Unit Letter K, Section 35, Township 23N, Range 3W Jicarilla 55 #2R - Unit Letter P, Section 35, Township 23N, Range 3W

Ed Hasely

Energen Resources Corporation

Sr. Environmental Engineer ed.hasely@energen.com Office: (505) 324-4131 Cell: (505) 330-3584

Ed Hasely

From:	Ed Hasely
Sent:	Friday, April 26, 2013 7:33 AM
То:	'Hobson Sandoval'
Subject:	Jicarilla 55 #1 Separator BGT Closure Plans

Hobson – As stated below, the sample for this BGT came back at 180 ppm TPH using the 418.1 method, therefore according to the OCD rules I have to report it as a possible release. The TPH using the 8015 method was 24.9 ppm, which is well below the closure guidelines, so no remediation is required. We plan to backfill w/ clean soils. Thanks.

Ed Hasely Energen Resources Corporation

From: Ed Hasely
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2013 7:08 AM
To: 'Powell, Brandon, EMNRD'; 'Hobson Sandoval'
Subject: Possible Past Release Notification - Jicarilla 55 #1 Separator BGT

Brandon / Hobson – This is to notify you that the soil samples collected beneath the Separator BGT on the Jicarilla 55 #1 tested 180 ppm TPH (using 418.1 Method). According to the Pit Rule, a 418.1 TPH result over 100 is considered a possible past release. We will proceed with closure per 19.15.29 and 19.15.30.

Ed Hasely Energen Resources Corporation

From: Ed Hasely
Sent: Friday, April 05, 2013 3:02 PM
To: 'Kelly, Jonathan, EMNRD'; 'Hobson Sandoval'
Cc: Jason Peace
Subject: BGT Closure Notification

Jonathan – Energen plans to begin the closure process on the below listed BGT's in the near future. Let me know if you have questions. Thanks.

Jica rilla 55 #1 - Unit Letter K, Section 35, Township 23N, Range 3W				
Jicarilla 55 #2R - Unit Letter P, Section 35, Township 23N, Range 3W				

Ed Hasely

Energen Resources Corporation

Sr. Environmental Engineer ed.hasely@energen.com Office: (505) 324-4131 Cell: (505) 330-3584



2.

May 14, 2013

RCVD MAY 16 '13 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410 Attn: Brandon Powell

Re: Jicarilla 55 #1 (Separator BGT) C-141 Submittal Below Grade Tank Closure – Potential Past Release

Dear Mr. Powell:

Enclosed is the final C-141 Form for the possible release identified during a Below-Grade Tank closure on the subject well location.

If there are any questions or concerns with this submittal, please contact me at 505-324-4131.

Sincerely,

5) Har

Ed Hasely Sr. Environmental Engineer Energen Resources

Attachments: Final C-141 Lab Reports Notification

Cc: HSE File Facility File Jicarilla EPO Jicarilla Oil and Gas Correspondence